
2021-2022 Ursuline College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 8-13   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Cloonan, Michaela 26-26 843 32.4 160-316 .506 38-113 .336 61-78 .782 45 121 166 6.4 73 2 75 60 7 57 419 16.1
04 Green, Rebekah 25-25 873 34.9 132-280 .471 29-69 .420 95-108 .880 12 50 62 2.5 28 0 50 53 1 35 388 15.5
22 Evans, Alyssa 23-22 794 34.5 120-268 .448 49-125 .392 28-40 .700 9 45 54 2.3 24 0 70 45 3 27 317 13.8
05 Cloonan, Madison 24-24 794 33.1 111-238 .466 17-46 .370 40-50 .800 71 160 231 9.6 79 3 62 52 10 28 279 11.6
03 Ashaolu, Patience 25-25 722 28.9 62-152 .408 28-83 .337 16-18 .889 17 58 75 3.0 41 0 10 32 6 14 168 6.7
02 Pospisil, Emma 18-3 428 23.8 34-99 .343 22-66 .333 6-7 .857 0 30 30 1.7 34 1 22 33 2 16 96 5.3
11 Humeniuk, Nika 2-0 35 17.5 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.0 5 1 0 4 1 0 10 5.0
12 Stopp, Riley 17-5 382 22.5 31-76 .408 4-17 .235 10-13 .769 15 29 44 2.6 34 1 12 17 9 12 76 4.5
24 Stottsberry, Madyson 17-0 278 16.4 17-68 .250 6-27 .222 6-8 .750 5 19 24 1.4 17 1 8 24 2 6 46 2.7
13 Styers, Becky 3-0 51 17.0 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 673-1516 .444 194-550 .353 262-322 .814 208 547 755 29.0 337 9 309 343 41 197 1802 69.31
Opponents 5200 200.0 709-1488 .476 204-569 .359 243-333 .730 232 612 844 32.5 349 5 401 371 88 166 1865 71.73

Team Statistics Urs OPP
SCORING 1802 1865
    Points Per Game 69.3 71.7
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1516 709-1488
    Field Goal Pct .444 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-550 204-569
    3PT FG Pct .353 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-322 243-333
    FT Pct .814 .730
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 9.3
REBOUNDS 755 844
    Rebounds Per Game 29.0 32.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 309 401
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 343 371
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 197 166
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.4
BLOCKS 41 88
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,274 2,887
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-98 13-222
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ursuline 444 401 463 494 1802
Opponents 477 442 466 480 1865

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 QUINCY W 95-57 137
11/13/21 TRUMAN W 87-77 124
11/17/21 at Slippery Rock L 64-68 123
11/21/21 at Lake Superior St. W 88-62 0
11/23/21 at Ferris State L 52-83 716

* 12/14/21 TIFFIN L 67-77 122
* 12/18/21 LAKE ERIE W 80-75 132
* 12/20/21 MALONE W 77-70 76
* 12/31/21 HILLSDALE L 79-89 63
* 01/02/22 at Findlay W 68-62 65
* 01/06/22 at Cedarville W 64-56 140
* 01/08/22 at Ohio Dominican L 67-71 214
* 01/13/22 KY. WESLEYAN L 45-60 50
* 01/15/22 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 91-73 60
* 01/17/22 at Walsh L 69-77 101
* 01/19/22 WALSH L 48-77 80
* 01/22/22 at Malone L 59-82 167
* 01/26/22 at Tiffin L 64-69 225
* 01/29/22 ASHLAND L 57-74 150
* 02/02/22 at Ashland L 62-95 412
* 02/05/22 at Lake Erie W 81-63 107
* 02/09/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 72-70 80
* 02/12/22 CEDARVILLE L 62-82 110
* 02/19/22 FINDLAY L 68-69 90
* 02/24/22 at Trevecca Nazarene W 92-74 387
* 02/26/22 at Ky. Wesleyan L 44-53 230

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Ursuline College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-13   Home: 4-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Green, Rebekah 20-20 682 34.1 106-227 .467 21-56 .375 70-82 .854 10 35 45 2.3 22 0 38 39 1 28 303 15.2
20 Cloonan, Michaela 21-21 661 31.5 117-247 .474 26-91 .286 53-68 .779 39 92 131 6.2 60 2 54 48 6 42 313 14.9
32 Evans, Alyssa 18-17 604 33.6 91-199 .457 38-93 .409 21-32 .656 6 36 42 2.3 17 0 48 33 3 22 241 13.4
05 Cloonan, Madison 19-19 603 31.7 90-180 .500 13-33 .394 25-35 .714 58 114 172 9.1 64 3 41 39 9 24 218 11.5
03 Ashaolu, Patience 20-20 535 26.8 43-107 .402 24-60 .400 6-7 .857 12 45 57 2.9 34 0 7 26 4 9 116 5.8
02 Pospisil, Emma 18-3 428 23.8 34-99 .343 22-66 .333 6-7 .857 0 30 30 1.7 34 1 22 33 2 16 96 5.3
11 Humeniuk, Nika 2-0 35 17.5 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.0 5 1 0 4 1 0 10 5.0
12 Stopp, Riley 16-5 374 23.4 30-75 .400 4-17 .235 9-11 .818 14 29 43 2.7 34 1 11 16 9 12 73 4.6
24 Stottsberry, Madyson 17-0 278 16.4 17-68 .250 6-27 .222 6-8 .750 5 19 24 1.4 17 1 8 24 2 6 46 2.7
Total 21 4200 200.0 533-1214 .439 154-444 .347 196-250 .784 171 432 603 28.7 287 9 229 281 37 159 1416 67.43
Opponents 4200 200.0 575-1185 .485 166-451 .368 202-280 .721 183 497 680 32.4 276 5 312 294 69 128 1518 72.29

Team Statistics Urs OPP
SCORING 1416 1518
    Points Per Game 67.4 72.3
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 533-1214 575-1185
    Field Goal Pct .439 .485
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-444 166-451
    3PT FG Pct .347 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-250 202-280
    FT Pct .784 .721
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 9.6
REBOUNDS 603 680
    Rebounds Per Game 28.7 32.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 229 312
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.9
TURNOVERS 281 294
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 159 128
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.1
BLOCKS 37 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,013 2,048
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-92 10-205
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ursuline 342 317 367 390 1416
Opponents 395 374 382 367 1518

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/14/21 TIFFIN L 67-77 122
12/18/21 LAKE ERIE W 80-75 132
12/20/21 MALONE W 77-70 76
12/31/21 HILLSDALE L 79-89 63
01/02/22 at  Findlay W 68-62 65
01/06/22 at  Cedarville W 64-56 140
01/08/22 at  Ohio Dominican L 67-71 214
01/13/22 KY. WESLEYAN L 45-60 50
01/15/22 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 91-73 60
01/17/22 at  Walsh L 69-77 101
01/19/22 WALSH L 48-77 80
01/22/22 at  Malone L 59-82 167
01/26/22 at  Tiffin L 64-69 225
01/29/22 ASHLAND L 57-74 150
02/02/22 at  Ashland L 62-95 412
02/05/22 at  Lake Erie W 81-63 107
02/09/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 72-70 80
02/12/22 CEDARVILLE L 62-82 110
02/19/22 FINDLAY L 68-69 90
02/24/22 at  Trevecca Nazarene W 92-74 387
02/26/22 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 44-53 230


